

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2022-839

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/23/2022 In control: City Council

Final action: 4/27/2022

Title: Honorary street designation as "John E. Byrne Way"

Sponsors: Rodriguez Sanchez, Rossana

Indexes: Honorary Designations, Speed Bumps

Attachments: 1. O2022-839.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---------------------|--------|
| 4/27/2022 | 1 | City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 4/21/2022 | 1 | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Recommended to Pass | |
| 3/23/2022 | 1 | City Council | Referred | |

Committee on Transportation and Public Way City Council Meeting March 23, 2022 Alderman Rossana Rodriguez, 33rd Ward Honorary Street Designation John E. Byrne Way

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council which allows erection of honorary street-name signs, the Commissioner of Transportation shall take the necessary action for standardization of: North Richmond Street from West Montrose Avenue to West Wilson Avenue (4400 to 4500 North Richmond Street) as "John E. Byrne Way."

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and
Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez Alderman, 33rd Ward
publication.

N Sacram

x"1 r_{v>}

File #: O2022-839, Version: 1

N Whipple StT . - *

0 2:

N Albany Ave

Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez

Office of the 33" Ward Alderman

3001 W. Irving Park Rd info@33rdward.org <mailto:info@33rdward.org>

COUNCIL CHAMBER

City Hall Room 20

121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312)744-6835

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS

Ethics

Education and Child Development Environmental Protection and Energy Health and Human Relations
Pedestrian and Traffic Safety Rules

March 23,2022

Office of Budget and Management 121 North LaSalle, Room 604 Chicago, Illinois 60602

RE: Honorary Street-Name Signs {John E. Byrne Way} To Whom It May

Concern,

I, Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez Alderman of the 33rd Ward, hereby authorize the Office of Budget Management to withdraw the funds associated with the cost of installation for this honorary street designation for: John E. Byrne Way from my:

upon passage of this designation ordinance, pursuant to Section 2-8-040 of the Chicago Municipal Code.

Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez Alderman, 33rd Ward

Sincerely,